

APRIL 13, 2024, IN DOWNTOWN MORGAN CITY FOOD VENDOR REGISTRATION

PROUDLY CELEBRATING THE LOUISIANA CRAFT BEER COMMUNITY FOR SIX YEARS NOW, WE ARE EXTREMELY EXCITED TO WELCOME YOU AS A PART OF OUR 2024 EVENT!

AFTER THE SUCCESS OF LAST YEAR'S FOOD COURT AREA, WE ARE BRINGING IT BACK FOR 2024! THE FOOD VENDORS WILL BE A PART OF BASIN BREW FEST BUT WILL BE OUTSIDE OF THE ENTRY GATE SO THE PUBLIC CAN PURCHASE FOOD. ALL WHO ENTER BASIN BREW FEST ARE REQUIRED TO BE 21+ AND MUST HAVE A TICKET. WE WANT TO ALLOW NOT ONLY OUR EVENT GOERS TO PURCHASE FOOD BUT INVITE THE PUBLIC TO COME HAVE A BITE AND ENJOY THE LIVE MUSIC OUTSIDE OF THE FESTIVAL GATES.

THE FEE ALLOWS YOU THE OPPORTUNITY TO SET UP UNDER THE HWY 90 OVERPASS, IN THE DESIGNATED SPACE DURING THE APPROVED HOURS OF OUR EVENT. FOOD VENDORS WILL BE SERVING FROM 2:00 - 6:30 PM AND BASIN BREW FEST WILL TAKE PLACE FROM 2:00 - 6:00 PM ADJACENT TO THE FOOD COURT AREA ON SATURDAY, APRIL 13, 2024.

YOUR BUSINESS WILL BE INCLUDED ON OUR WEBSITE WITH A LINK TO YOUR FACEBOOK OR WEBSITE, ON OUR EVENT T-SHIRT WHICH YOU WILL RECEIVE TWO OF. EACH VENDOR WILL ALSO BE GIVEN 2 GENERAL ADMISSION ENTRY BANDS IN ORDER TO COME INTO THE FESTIVAL IF THERE IS AVAILABLITY.

HERE'S ARE THE REQUIREMENTS TO PARTICIPATE:

- \$150.00 FOOD VENDOR FEE PAID TO "MORGAN CITY MAIN STREET"
- A SIMPLIFIED MENU WE WANT YOUR VERY BEST! 1-3 MENU ITEMS ONLY
- MUST BE SELF SUFFICIENT (QUIET GENERATOR IF POWER IS NEEDED) NO ELECTRIC WILL BE
 PROVIDED
- PROVIDE YOUR OWN SET UP (ANY WANTED TABLES/TENTS)
- MUST BE SET UP AND READY TO SELL FOR 2:00 PM ON ARPIL 13, 2024
- FILL OUT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION AND RETURN TO BASINBREWFESTMC@GMAIL.COM BY MARCH 15, 2024

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT US AT BASINBREWFESTMC@GMAIL.COM OR VIA THE FACEBOOK PAGE

FOOD VENDOR APPLICATION

NAME OF BUSINESS:	
CONTACT PERSON:	
CONTACT NUMBER:	
CONTACT E-MAIL:	
GIVE US YOUR BEST! 1-3 FOOD ITEMS TO BE SOLD: 1 2 3	
1 2 5	
I, OWNER OF HEREBY	SIGN THIS APPLICATION AND
CONTRACT AND UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING RULES AND/OR GUIDE	
1.1 UNDERSTAND THAT THERE WILL BE LIMITED FOOD VENDORS FOR 1	
CONTACTED TO CONFIRM MY SPACE ONCE APPLICATIONS ARE SUBN	
2. I AGREE TO SERVE A SIMPLIFIED MENU OF 1-3 ITEMS AND THAT I NE	ED TO SUBMIT MY MENU ITEMS AS
SOON AS POSSIBLE IN AN EFFORT TO REFRAIN FROM DUPLICATION.	
3. I AGREE TO BE OPEN AND OPERATIONAL DURING THE ADVERTISED T	IMES (2:00 - 6:30 PM)
4.I AGREE THAT I CAN BE SELF-SUFFICIENT WITH A <u>QUIET</u> GENERATOR IF POWER IS NEEDED.	
5. I UNDERSTAND THAT THERE WILL BE OTHER VENDORS ON SITE.	
6.I UNDERSTAND THAT I MUST SUPPLY A .PNG OR .JPG FILE OF MY LOC ADVERTISING PURPOSES.	GO TO BASIN BREW FEST FOR
7.I UNDERSTAND THAT THE FOOD VENDOR AREA WILL BE OUTSIDE OF	THE BASIN BREW FEST GATES.
8.1 UNDERSTAND THAT BY BEING ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE GATES, THE	
WHEREAS BASIN BREW FEST IS ONLY FOR GUESTS WHO HAVE PURCHASED TICKETS (WILL BE AVAILABLE AT	
THE ENTRY GATE) AND ARE 21+ ONLY.	
9.1 UNDERSTAND THAT THERE WILL BE A BAND IN CLOSE PROXIMITY 1	O WHERE MY FOOD SERVICE WILL BE
SET UP.	
10.I UNDERSTAND THAT THE NONREFUNDABLE \$150.00 FEE INCLUDES	ADVERTISING FOR MY BUSINESS,
DESIGNATED SPACE IN THE FOOD VENDOR AREA, TWO GENERAL ADMISSION TICKETS AND TWO EVENT	
T-SHIRTS - PLEASE PROVIDE NAMES OF TICKET HOLDERS AND SHIRT SIZES.	
1.I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM RESPONSIBLE FOR SALES TAXES. A PACKE	T WILL BE GIVEN PRIOR TO EVENT.
2.1 UNDERSTAND THAT I AM NOT ALLOWED TO SELL ALCOHOL OF ANY	<u> KIND DURING THIS EVENT.</u>
3.I UNDERSTAND THAT I WLL BE REQUIRED TO LEAVE MY SPACE AS IT	WAS FOUND. ANY DEBRIS LEFT
BEHIND WILL RESULT IN A FINE. DO NOT DUMP GREASE OR COALS (DN SITE.
4.I UNDERSTAND THAT I WILL BE GIVEN A DESIGNATED SPACE ASSIGN	MENT TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO BASIN
BREW FEST.	
5.I UNDERSTAND THAT MARCH 15, 2024 IS THE DEADLINE TO FOR MY	NAME/LOGO TO BE INCLUDED IN
ADVERTISING AND ON THE EVENT T-SHIRTS.	
I,, OWNER OF, A	SSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR, AND
RISKS AND HAZARDS OF, PARTICIPATION IN THE 2024 BASIN BREW FEST APRIL 13, 2024, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 2:00 PM AND 6:30 PM. IN CONS	-
CITY, MORGAN CITY MAIN STREET AND BASIN BREW FEST'S PLANNING (
TO USE THE SPACE REQUESTED, I, AND ALL EMPLOYEES OR VOLUNTEERS	
RELEASE THE CITY OF MORGAN CITY, MORGAN CITY MAIN STREET AND	-
COMMITTEE, INCLUDING ALL OFFICIALS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, SPONS	
VOLUNTEERS, PARTICIPANTS, AND ALL OTHER AGENTS, OF ANY AND AL	
CAUSES OF ACTION OF WHATEVER KIND AND NATURE, ARISING FROM A	
AND UNKNOWN, FORESEEN AND UNFORESEEN, BODILY AND PERSONAL	-
AND THE CONSEQUENCES THEREOF, RESULTING FROM PARTICIPATION IN THE BASIN BREW FEST 2024 EVENT.	